The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted October 7 - 9, 2018
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 35%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 51%
N O SUNE .t e e 14%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very favorable .. ... 13%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 28%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 22%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 20%

3. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court?

Very [Deral ..o 3%
Liberal .. 8%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ottt e e e 25%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt et 14%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 22%

4. When it comes to partisanship, do you think the Supreme Court has been fair and impartial or do you think the
Court has been biased against Democrats or biased against Republicans?

Biased against DemOCrats ..........ciuiuiiii e 25%
Biased against Republicans ......... ... e 18%
Fair and impartial . ... 26%
Ot SUNE e e 32%

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Brett Kavanaugh?

VEry favorable ... 23%
Somewhat favorable . ... 12%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 10%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 20%

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. Senate confirming Brett Kavanaugh to serve on the Supreme Court?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY .ottt e 28%
ApProve SOMeWhat .. ... ... . 12%
Disapprove somewhat . ...... ... 9%
Disapprove Strongly . ... 35%
Ot SUIE L e 17%

7. How did your state’s U.S. Senators vote on the Kavanaugh confirmation?

Both voted t0 CONfirm . . 18%
One voted to confirm, the other voted against confirmation ................ ... ... ... ... 18%
Both voted against confirmation ... 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 41%

8. When your [Senator/Senators] who supported the confirmation of Brett Kavanaugh [is/are] next up for re-
election, are you more likely or less likely to vote to reelect, or will the [Senator’'s/Senators’] position on the
confirmation not affect your vote?

Asked of those whose Senator or Senators voted to confirm

MOrE Ky e e 42%
LSS [KOlY e e 37%
Not affect your vote ChoiCe . ... ... i 22%

9. When your [Senator/Senators] who opposed the confirmation of Brett Kavanaugh [is/are] next up for reelection,
are you more likely or less likely to vote to reelect, or will the [Senator’s/Senators’] position on the confirmation
not affect your vote?

Asked of those whose Senator or Senators voted against confirmation

MOrEe lKElY . 40%
LSS [KIY e e 39%
Not affect your vote ChoiCe ... ... i 21%

10. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh will be fair and impartial or do you think he will be biased against Democrats
or biased against Republicans?

Biased against DemOCIats ..........iuiuiii 36%
Biased against RepubliCans ... ... 4%
Fair and impartial . ... 36%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 25%

11. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh would be justified if he is biased against Democrats, or not?

Bias would be justified ... e 16%
Bias would not be justified ....... ... 55%
Ot SUNE e e e 29%

12. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

01T 0 0 o] = = 22%
REPUDICANS . 35%
NO I BIENCE oottt e e 43%

13. Have [Democrats/Republicans] always had it easier in our country?
Asked of those who think either Democrats or Republicans have it easier these days

(== 53%
N O et 30%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 17%

14. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

Native DO AmMeriCaNS ...ttt e e e 40%
g ANt . e 25%
NO dIffErENCE ..ot e e 35%

15. Have [native born Americans/immigrants] always had it easier in our country?
Asked of those who think either native born Americans or immigrants have it easier these days

D (== 54%
N O e e 36%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 10%

16. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?
White PEOPDIE o 52%
BlaCK PEOPIE ..o e 13%
NO differenCe ... . 35%
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17. Have [White/Black] people always had it easier in our country?
Asked of those who think either White people or Black people have it easier these days

D (== 76%
N O o 20%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 4%

18. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

CMI St ANS . 28%
People who aren’t christian ... .. 23%
NO differenCe ... e 49%

19. Have [christians/people who aren'’t christian] always had it easier in our country?
Asked of those who think either Christians or non-christians have it easier these days

(== 55%
N O ettt e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 11%

20. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

1= X 48%
LAY 1.4 =Y o T 15%
NO dIffErENCE ..o 37%

21. Have [men/women] always had it easier?
Asked of those who think either men or women have it easier these days

D (= 78%
N O o e 18%
N Ot SUIE .o e e 4%

22. When you hear a woman has accused a man of sexual assault are you more likely to believe the woman or
the man?

LAY/ 1.5 =T o T 79%

0-T0 et e e 19%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

T0-20 e 21%
20-30 21%
B0-40 10%
40-50 L 7%
B0-80 . e 11%
B0-70 e 4%
F0-80 o e 4%
B0-00 e 1%
90-100 o e 3%

0-10 o 6%
10-20 e 5%
20-30 L 7%
B0-40 L 7%
40-50 L 8%
B0-B0 . e 16%
B0-70 e 11%
0-80 e 16%
B0-00 . e 10%
90-100 L e 14%

= 43%
o 42%
Nt SUIE o e e e 9%
Prefer 10 MOt SaY ...t 6%

26. Do you think that at any time in your life, someone might have thought you instigated an unwanted sexual
encounter with him or her?

(. 14%
O e e 59%
N Ot SUNE . e 22%
Prefer 10 NOt SaY . ... 5%

27. How worried are you that young men today will be falsely accused of sexual assault?

VEIY WOITIEA ettt e e et e e 25%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

SOMEWhat WOITIEA ..o e e e 36%
I o A=Y VYo ¢4 =T 24%
Not worried at all ... e 15%

28. How worried are you that young women today will become a victim of sexual assault?

VBrY WOITIEA . .t 41%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 39%
NOT VEIY WOITIEA ... e e 14%
Not worried at all .. ... 5%

29. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable view of the #metoo movement against sexual harassment?

VEry favorable ... 24%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 21%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 16%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 22%

30. Do you think the #metoo movement against sexual harassment :

Has gone 100 far ... 35%
Has been about right .. ..o e 26%
Has not gone far enough . ... .o 17%
N O SUNE . e e 23%

31. How would you say the #metoo movement has affected you personally, if at all?

Had a positive effect . ... 17%
Had a negative effect ... ... i 10%
Didn’t have much of an effect eitherway .......... .o i 57%
N Ot SUNE .t e 16%

32. How interested, or not, are you in MLB (for example - watch on TV, listen to on radio, attend in-person, follow
on internet or social media)?

Not at all INterested ... e e 44%
Alittle bit Interested ... e e 20%
Somewhat INterested . ... 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
This is one of My TOP interests . .....ooin it e 8%
DOt KN OW e e e e 10%

33. Do you think baseball games are too long, too short, or about right?

00 IONG e e 47%
ADOUL FIgNt o 49%
00 SN0t e 3%

34. Do you approve or disapprove of MLB rule changes designed to speed up the pace of play?

A o] 0] (0= 33%
D ST=T o] ] 0 /= 12%
N Ot SUNE . e 55%

35. Would you be more likely or less likely to watch MLB games if the rules were changed to help speed up play?

MOrE KEIY e 24%
LSS Ky oo e 14%
N Ot SUNE e e 61%

36. Which, if any, of the following MLB teams do you support? Please select one option only.
Asked of those who are interested in MLB

Arizona Diamondbacks . ......iei 1%
AlANTa Braves ..o e 4%
Baltimore Ori0leS ...ttt e 1%
BOSION Red SOX .ottt 5%
Chicago CUDS .. e e e 4%
Chicago WhiIte SOX ... vttt et 1%
CiNCiNNati ReAs .. ..o 2%
Cleveland INAIans  ......oe i e e 2%
Colorado ROCKIES ...t e 1%
=] (o] A o =T ¢ 1%
HOUSION A0S .ottt e e e e e e e e e e 1%
Kansas City ROYals ... e s 1%
LOS ANGeles ANQEIS ..ttt 1%
LOS ANGeles DOAgErS ...ttt e 3%
Miami Marling ..o e 0%
MIWaUKEE BreWerS .. e e e e e e 2%
MINNESOta TWINS ..ttt e e e e e 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

NEW YOrK MEtS ..ot e e e e e e e

NEW YOrK YanKees .. ...
OaKland AthletiCS ..t e e
Philadelphia Phillies . ... e
Pittsburgh Pirates . ... o
San Diego Padres ...
San FranCisCo Giants .........iiiiii i i e e
Seattle MarinerS ...t
St. Louis Cardinals .. ..o
Tampa Bay Rays ...

TEXaS RaNQOrS oot e

Toronto BlUe Jays ...
Washington Nationals ... e
Not applicable - 1 do not supporta MLBteam ........ ... i

37. Have you watched any of the MLB playoff games this week?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
YOS o

38. Which team, if any, would you like to see win the American League pennant?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB

BOStON Red SOX ..ot
Cleveland INdians . ...t e e e e e
HOUSION A0S it e e e e e e e
NEW YOrK YanKees ... e e e e e

39. Which team, if any, would you like to see win the National League pennant?

Asked of those who are interested in MLB
At anta Braves . ... e
Colorado ROCKIES ...ttt et
LOS ANGEIES DOTGEIS ...ttt ettt e e
Milwaukee Brewers ... ... . e

40. Which team do you want to see win the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
BOSION Red SOX ..ottt e e
Cleveland INdians ...t e e e e e
HOUSION ASIrOS .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

NEW YOrK YanKees ... .. e e e e 20%
ALlaNta Braves ...t 10%
Colorado ROCKIES ...t 9%
LOS ANGeles DOAQErS ...t 12%
MilWaUKEE BreWErS ...t e e e e 9%
41. Which team do you think WILL WIN the World Series?
Asked of those who are interested in MLB
AlaNta Braves ... 6%
C0olorado ROCKIES .. .ieit ettt e e 3%
LOS ANGEleS DOUGEIS ...ttt et e e 13%
MIlWaUKEE BreWErS ...ttt e e e e e e e 9%
BOStON Red SOX ..ot e e e 23%
Cleveland INdians ..ot e e e e e 7%
HOUSION ASIIOS ..o e e e e e 17%
NEW YOrK YanKeeS ...t e e e e e 22%
42. How important are the following issues to you?
Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 66% 27% 5% 3%

Immigration 49% 34% 12% 6%

The environment 50% 32% 12% 6%

Terrorism 51% 31% 13% 6%

Gay rights 26% 25% 23% 26%

Education 62% 28% 7% 3%

Health care 70% 23% 4% 2%

Social security 63% 28% 7% 2%

The budget deficit 44% 38% 12% 5%

The war in Afghanistan 26% 45% 21% 8%

Taxes 56% 33% 9% 3%

Medicare 60% 28% 9% 3%

Abortion 42% 32% 17% 9%

Foreign policy 40% 43% 12% 6%

Gun control 52% 25% 13% 10%

International trade and

globalization 33% 49% 13% 6%

Use of military force 39% 42% 14% 5%



The Economist/YouGov Poll

43. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

TR BCONOMY . e 13%
IMIgrat ON e 9%
The ENVIrONMENt L e 10%
=00 11 . 6%
Gy G o e 2%
EdUCatiON ..o 8%
Health Care ... o 15%
SOCIal SBCUIEY . ettt et 13%
The budget defiCit . ......oi 3%
The war in Afghanistan ... e 1%
- 4%
1Y 1= =T = 5%
2 o T 1o o 5%
FOreigN POLICY .ttt 1%
GUN CONIOl L 5%
44. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 25% 15% 8% 44% 7%
Mike Pence 25% 15% 9% 34% 18%
Paul Ryan 7% 21% 18% 34% 21%
Mitch McConnell 9% 18% 12% 34% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 10% 19% 12% 38% 22%
Chuck Schumer 8% 19% 12% 32% 30%
45. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 17% 22% 14% 34% 12%
The Republican Party 14% 21% 13% 39% 13%
46. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDeral .. e 39%
ADOUL MGt 25%
Not liberal nough . ... .o 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 21%

47. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt e e 38%
ADOUL FIGNt 23%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ..ot e 18%
N Ot SUME .t e e 21%

48. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot 10%
SHONGIlY AISAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 40%
Ot SUNE o e e 11%

49. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 16% 15% 8% 34% 26%
Budget deficit 15% 20% 13% 33% 19%
Civil rights 18% 18% 8% 35% 21%
Economy 31% 16% 12% 26% 14%
Education 17% 20% 9% 33% 20%
Environment 18% 16% 9% 38% 19%
Foreign policy 26% 15% 10% 34% 16%
Gay rights 13% 14% 8% 34% 30%
Gun control 23% 16% 9% 34% 18%
Health care 17% 20% 11% 36% 15%
Immigration 28% 14% 8% 38% 12%
Medicare 16% 19% 11% 32% 22%
Social security 15% 20% 11% 31% 23%
Taxes 25% 16% 11% 32% 16%
Terrorism 27% 16% 11% 28% 17%
Veterans 27% 17% 11% 25% 21%

Women'’s rights 20% 15% 8% 36% 21%
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50. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 20% 41% 39%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 9% 34% 57%
Inspiring 17% 36% 47%
Patriotic 34% 23% 43%
Strong 33% 23% 44%
Bold 41% 14% 45%
Experienced 15% 35% 49%
Sincere 20% 38% 41%
Partisan 25% 14% 61%
Effective 30% 27% 43%
Exciting 18% 25% 58%
Steady 16% 30% 54%
Hypocritical 42% 18% 40%
Arrogant 62% 11% 27%

51. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very [Deral ..o e 4%
Liberal .o 3%
1Y/ T0 o =T = | (= 17%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e 28%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e ettt et e 22%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 26%

52. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes . ... .. i 48%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... . i 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%

A O e aaa 22%
SO i 15%
NOt MUCKH L e e e e 11%
Doesn'tcare at all ..ot e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 10%

12
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54. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SO ittt e 28%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ..ttt e e e 22%
SomewWhat WeakK ... e 14%
VY WK ettt e 35%

55. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 30%
Not honest and trustworthy ... o s 53%
N Ot SUNE .t e 18%

56. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(= 33%
N O e e e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 16%

57. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY eIy o 22%
Fairly KElY o e e 25%
Fairly UnlKely .o s 21%
VEry UNBKElY . 15%
Ot SUIE e e e 17%

58. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FaY o] 0] o] o1 F- = 23%
1 E=T o] o] (o] o4 =1 = 58%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e e 18%

59. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

Lo 110211 (o3 37%
PSS SIMIS I C ..ot e 42%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e 20%

13
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60. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

(== 33%
N O ettt 51%
Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e e 16%

61. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V e e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 11%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 21%
SHONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et 36%
N Ot SUNE e e 13%

62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 12% 23% 15% 35% 14%
Republicans in Congress 9% 21% 16% 38% 15%

63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V e 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t 19%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE .ttt ettt e 32%
Ot SUNE e e 25%

64. Do you want the next leader of Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives to be more or less conser-
vative than Paul Ryan?

MOrE CONSEIVALIVE ...\ttt et ettt e e ettt e e et et e 24%
LSS CONSEIVALIVE .ttt e e e e e e 32%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 15%
Nt SUIE o e e e s 29%

14
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65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY AP0V ..t e 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 32%
N Ot SUIE e e 29%

66. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. Senate?

Mitch MCCONNEIl . ... e e e 13%
Some other Republican . ...... ..o 29%
N Ot SUNE . e e 29%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans inthe U.S. Senate ............................... 29%

67. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP POV ..ttt 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 35%
N O SUNE . e 24%

68. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

NaNCY PelOSI .. 14%
Some other DemOCrat . ... e 35%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 24%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives ............. 27%

69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

ST ONGlY AP0V .t 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 28%
N O SUNE . e 32%

15
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70. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. Senate?

ChUCK SCRUMET o e e e 16%
Some other DEMOCIAt . ...t e e 29%
I o) T 27%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats inthe U.S. Senate ................. ... ...l 27%

71. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsUal ... e 13%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 21%
Lessthan UsUal ... i e e e 37%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e 28%

72. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alotmore than Usual ... i 5%
Somewhat more than usual ........ ..o 7%
ADOUL e SAME .. s 21%
Somewhat less than usual ........... i 16%
Alotless than usual ... ... i e 21%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e e e 28%

73. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DEmMOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e 19%
Republicans in CoNgress ... ...t 50%
Both equally . ....oo 29%
NEINEr e 2%
N Ot SUNE e 1%

74. Do you wish the Democratic candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Barack Obama or
more like Bernie Sanders?

More like Barack Obama ... 35%
More like Bernie Sanders .. ...ttt e e 25%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e e e 39%

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

75. Do you wish the Republican candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Donald Trump or
more like George W Bush?

More like Donald TrumD .o e e 31%
More like George W BuSh ... . e 38%
N Ot SUNE it 31%

76. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s congressional elections?

Congress controlled by DemOCIats ........ouiniiiii e e 35%
Congress controlled by Republicans ......... ... e 33%
Congress divided between both parities ...........c o 13%
NO PrefereNCE .. e 19%

77. Qverall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 35%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 29%
GEtliNg WOISE . e 21%
Ot SUNE . e 15%

78. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher 25%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 26%
0 1 19%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e 30%

79. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiriiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 24%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeuiriiiiiininnenenannen. 45%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.iiiiiiiiiiiii i 19%
N Ot SUIE e e 12%

80. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... ... 62%
Rented from SOMEONE BlSE ... ..o 35%
10 1 = 3%

17
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81. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (== 45%

82. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE DS .. 31%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 35%
FeWer JODS 15%
N Ot SUIE . e 19%

83. How worried are you about losing your job?

VY WOITIEA ..ttt e e 12%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA .. e e e 24%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt et e e 65%

84. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt Very Nard o 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

85. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y=V = o] o 24%
HaDY - e 35%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e 28%
LU0 =T o] o 8%
RV =T V2T a1 1 =T oo 4%

86. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... . e e 46%
Some Of the time ..o e 21%
Only NOW and then ..o 15%
Hardly at all ..o e 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
DN T KNOW e e 9%

87. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o 28%
/0T [T = = A 26%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 32%
I o) T 14%

88. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 13%
Liberal .o e 15%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 26%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot e e 20%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt et e 11%
Nt SUIE i e e e e e 14%

89. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . 70%
NOt registered .. e 30%

90. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 47%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o e 41%
L 1 = 1%
N o) =11 8%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 3%

91. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’'s Congressional election?
Asked of registered voters

More enthusIastiC ..ot e 57%
Less eNthUSIASTIC ..ot 12%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 7%
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92. Will you vote in this year's Congressional elections?

[ have already VOted ... ... e 0%
Definitely VOt ..o 74%
Probably VOte ... 11%
Might VOtE . 8%
Probably Will NOt VOte ... e 3%
Definitely Will N0t VOte ... 5%

93. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. .o 40%
N O SUME .t e 6%

94. How important are the following factors in deciding who you will vote for in this year’'s Congressional elections?
Asked of registered voters

Somewhat

Very important important Not important at all
The economy 72% 25% 3%
Health care 72% 25% 3%
Immigration 64% 30% 6%
Social Security 66% 28% 5%
Trade policy 45% 47% 8%
Gun control 61% 28% 10%
LGBTQ issues 30% 30% 40%
Religious liberty 43% 32% 25%
Confirmation of Judge
Kavanaugh 61% 23% 17%
Your family’s economic
situation 64% 29% 7%
Whether the candidate is
a Democrat or a
Republican 65% 24% 11%
Candidate’s personal
qualities 59% 34% 7%
President Trump 57% 22% 21%
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95. What is the most important factor in deciding who you will vote for in this year’'s Congressional elections?
Asked of registered voters

T e BCONOMY .t e 12%
Health Care ... 13%
M gr At ON Lo 9%
S0C Al SECUIY .t e 10%
= Lo (=1 oo o 0%
GUN CONIOl L e e e 4%
LGB T Q SSUBS .ttt ettt et e et e et e e e e 2%
Religious Dty ..o 3%
Confirmation of Judge Kavanaugh ... 4%
Your family’s economic situation ... 5%
Whether the candidate is a Democrat or a Republican ...t 21%
Candidate’s personal QUalitieS ... .......ionie it e 6%
PresSIdent TrUMD o 7%
SomMething €188 ..o 4%

96. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary orcaucus ...............c.cooiieinn... 37%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............c.cooviuininnn.. 35%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .21%
Lot remem T e 7%

97. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e e e 62%
Martin O’ Malley . ... e 2%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e 34%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 2%

98. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMD oo 59%
SOMBONE BISE ettt 41%

99. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

D (== 62%
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100. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... e 29%
Donald TrUMD e 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
1L (=1 o 1%
Evan MCMUIIN L 0%
L 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... i e 39%

101. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

=T 0 T o = 1 33%
RepUD AN .. e 24%
INdependent .. ... 29%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%

102. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 23%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 10%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 9%
1 T0 =7 o T=T oo 1= | 16%
Lean Republican . ... 10%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong Republican . ... 16%
N Ot SUIE e 8%

103. What is your gender?
MalE 48%
FemMale o 52%

104. Respondent age by category

UNEE B0 ottt e 22%
B0-44 e 24%
BB . e 34%
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105. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
N e e
BlaCK .
HiS DA .o e
L 1 =

106. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 888 oot e e
SOME COllBGE ..t
College grad ...t
PO g ad .o

107. What is your marital status?
1Y/ 1 T PP
SEPArA O
1Y (o=
L1 To [0 =T o
N ==Y g0 = T =T
Domestic / civil partnership ... o

108. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS o

109. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence
NN A . o e

110. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?
N F= 10T o 1
A suburb near a large City .....oiiiii e
continued on the next page . ..

You
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continued from previous page
A small City OF TOWN e e 30%
LN 1] = L= = 18%

111. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCeIl Nt 16%
VErY GO0 . 31%
LT o 34%
ONly falr 14%
0o T 5%

112. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed . ... e 36%
Part-time employed . ... e 12%
Self-emMPIOyEd .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... 8%
Retired . 23%
Permanently disabled . ....... ... 9%
HOMEmMaKer . e 9%
L 1 1= 2%

113. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . e 46%
B0-T00K et e 23%
o 0] 3o T 1 T (= 14%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 16%

114. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . e 3%
Military Household - Family . ... ..o e 6%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ooiiiiii i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ............oo i 39%
Military Household - NONe ... .. i e e 49%
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115. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e 7%
Yes, household Member is ... e e 8%
N O e e 86%

116. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOr ANt . 35%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 26%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 16%
Not at all iImportant ... e 23%

117. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .t e e e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 15%
Once ortwice amoNnth ... . . 7%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..ot 13%
SBldOM L e 22%
NV o e i 31%
DO KN OW e e 5%

118. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o e 28%

119. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooini i 25%
L0 3Tt o - 14%
AfeW tIMeEs @ WEEK ... e 12%
ONCE A WEEK oot e e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... 6%
SldOM L 14%
= 20%
DO KN OW o e e 6%
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120. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... 32%
Roman CatholiC ... e e e e 19%
17710 1 60 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e e 1%
JBWIS I o e e 2%
MUSII L e e e e 1%
BUAANISt .. 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 1%
AR BISt o 7%
AGNOSHI C e 6%
Nothing in particular . ....... . o e 23%
Something else ... . 5%

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 7 - 9, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.417 to 3.401, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.383.

1500
1162 (Registered voters)

=+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

29 questions not reported.
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